
BOUCLE DU VALLESPIR ROUSSILON 2023      

18/06/2023 13:35:39
CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-11
POS  NUM  MOY  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 TOTAL ZR 01 POS01 ZR 02 POS02 ZR 03 POS03 ZR 04 POS04 ZR 05 POS05 ZR 06 POS06 ZR 07 POS07 ZR 08 POS08 ZR 09 POS09 ZR 10 POS10 NUM  

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR05
ZR06

ZR07
ZR08

ZR09
ZR10

1 1 H GARRIGOLAS D. - GIRALT S VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1.8 GTI     25.9      0.5        1      3.0        1      3.5        6      2.2        1      3.8        4      2.1        6      4.6       10      2.8        5      1.9        2      0.9        1 1

2 4 H JUANOLA P. - JUANOLA D. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1 GTI       27.7      2.3       11      3.3        2      2.2        3      6.1       14      2.5        1      3.3        9      2.0        1      1.4        1      2.0        3      2.2        5 4

3 24 H CHWARTZ Y. - CALDERA A. CITROEN CX GTI              31.1      0.6        3      6.9        7      1.5        1      3.6        8      4.3        5      2.4        8      4.1        6      1.5        2      4.2        6      1.2        2 24

4 16 H CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C PEUGEOT 309 GTI             40.1      3.3       13      8.5       10      4.8       11      3.7        9      7.2        7      1.8        3      4.4        8      2.4        4      2.4        4      1.3        3 16

5 26 H LOPEZ J. - TARABAL G.   SIMCA 1000                  41.7      1.5        8     12.3       13      4.6       10      3.0        5      3.2        2      3.6       10      3.1        3      3.3        7      4.7        8      1.9        4 26

6 3 H FREIXAS L. - CUROS F.   BMW E30 318IS               42.9      0.9        4      8.1        8      2.3        4      3.8       10      3.7        3      1.1        1      5.0       12      5.5        9      6.5       10      4.0        9 3

7 6 H VIDAL R. - MORENA R.    HONDA CIVIC                 55.0      1.7        9      8.3        9      4.3        8      2.3        3      9.1        8      1.8        2      4.8       11      7.8       16      9.5       12      3.1        7 6

8 21 H MOREL W. - MOREL A.     LANCIA DELTA HF 16V INT    121.7      7.5       16     20.8       15      8.7       13      4.8       12     17.4       15      5.4       14     23.1       20     12.1       19     15.5       15      3.6        8 21

9 25 B VASSAIZ C. - DUCHENE G. ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR       131.0     45.9       20     11.9       12     10.2       15      8.5       16     13.1       12      6.0       17     12.8       17      7.5       15      4.4        7      4.7       10 25

10 12 H TRICHAUD G.-TRICHARD R. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE         173.2     10.2       18     96.9       23     11.2       16      2.7        4     12.5       11      5.1       13      4.5        9     16.6       20      5.9        9      6.0       13 12

11 19 H SAUMONT R. - CHAPSOUL R. ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV     183.6     64.6       23     24.9       17     10.0       14     12.6       20     18.5       16      8.7       18     13.6       18      6.6       13     13.4       13      4.8       11 19

12 23 H FLAMAND J. - SALAT J.   MINI COOPER 1300           190.7      3.0       12     33.3       18      4.1        7      6.6       15     26.2       17      3.8       11      5.9       13     17.0       21     73.3       22     15.0       18 23

13 28 B BOTTASSO C. - JANELLE AS MG MGB GT                  191.5      0.9        6      5.6        4      4.4        9      3.2        6      9.4        9      2.3        7      3.6        5      6.4       12     98.6       23     54.4       20 28

14 18 H PARAMON G. - LAMARQUE JJ PORSCHE 924 T2             242.4     15.9       19     42.6       19     20.7       20     11.5       19     33.7       19     11.8       19     16.5       19      4.2        8     32.3       18     48.2       19 18

15 7 H SACCON C. - GALLANT G.  RENAULT SUPER 5 GT         288.3      5.1       14      8.9       11    107.4       26      9.8       18     37.6       20      5.9       15     33.1       22      7.1       14     60.0       20     11.1       16 7

16 20 H LAREPPE J. - ROBLEDILLO OPEL KADETT GTE            313.9      0.9        5      6.4        5      1.7        2      5.5       13      6.5        6      1.9        4      3.5        4      1.9        3      1.8        1    283.0       24 20

17 11 H SALLES J. - SALLES P.   PEUGEOT 106 XSI            379.8      0.6        2     21.5       16      5.5       12      4.6       11    196.0       24      6.0       16      7.6       15     10.3       18    118.9       26      5.9       12 11

18 2 H SIBELYA JC. - GABRIELLE PORSCHE 911 SC             418.9    143.8       25     93.8       22     19.1       18     64.7       22     43.7       21     19.6       23      7.1       14      6.3       11     13.8       14      2.7        6 2

19 15 H BRUGERE JP. - FOURCAUD A BMW 316 I COMPACT          514.5      2.2       10      6.5        6     11.5       17      8.6       17     29.7       18     17.1       22    392.9       28      7.8       17     22.8       16     10.7       15 15

20 8 H CAVIN A. - CAVIN M.     INNOCENTI COOPER 1300      824.9    123.4       24    371.8       24     71.8       24     93.9       24     16.9       14     14.5       20      7.7       16     85.7       25     23.9       17     10.2       14 8

21 14 H PILASTRE G. - SAPERAS O. BMW 320 I                  951.6      5.1       15     15.7       14      2.4        5      3.3        7     10.5       10      4.7       12      3.1        2      3.1        6      2.8        5    900.0       29 14

22 9 H GREFEUILLE - GREFEUILLE RENAULT CLIO 16S          1376.0    164.1       26     47.0       20     20.2       19     36.2       21     93.9       22     16.5       21     28.9       21      5.7       10     60.3       21    900.0       28 9

23 17 H FABRE L. - DRUON C.     PORSCHE 924               1578.4      9.1       17    409.2       26     80.1       25    200.0       27    250.4       25    109.0       25    199.2       26    137.1       26    168.8       28     11.6       17 17

24 22 H MARCHAL B. - PEREZ Y.   OPEL ASCONA C             1675.9     58.9       22    900.0       28     40.3       23     75.4       23    261.3       26     40.4       24     36.8       23     62.3       23    109.4       24     85.9       21 22

25 10 H SAUS S. - QUINTANA C.   MERCEDES 300 SL           2055.3    314.5       28     72.6       21     32.5       22    109.9       25    900.0       29    127.1       26    134.8       24    162.4       27     45.3       19    110.4       22 10

26 27 B PETIT JP. - VIDAL JM.   BMW 2002 OU 318           2813.9     55.5       21    593.2       27    529.7       29    167.2       26    135.1       23    227.3       28    182.1       25     81.9       24    157.6       27    627.3       26 27

27 29 H TRICHAUD G. - TRICHAUD C PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE        3036.0    191.5       27    405.0       25    277.1       27    230.3       28    618.9       28    275.5       29    419.0       29    187.1       28    109.4       25    269.3       23 29

28 30 B ROUMEGOUS Y. - CUMENER R PANHARD 24 CT             7251.7    900.0       29   1800.0       29    353.1       28   1800.0       29    487.3       27    155.5       27    209.3       27    900.0       29    194.4       29    425.2       25 30

ABA  5 H ESTEBAN M. - FELIU O.   SEAT                          1.5        7      4.4        3     29.6       21      2.2        2     16.7       13      2.0        5      4.2        7     17.8       22      8.2       11    900.0       27 5
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CLASSEMENT PROVISOIRE ZR01-11
POS  NUM  MOY  PILOTE/COPILOTE         VOITURE                 ZR 11 POS11 NUM  

ZR11

1 1 H GARRIGOLAS D. - GIRALT S VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1.8 GTI      0.6        4 1

2 4 H JUANOLA P. - JUANOLA D. VOLKSWAGEN GOLF 1 GTI        0.4        2 4

3 24 H CHWARTZ Y. - CALDERA A. CITROEN CX GTI               0.8        6 24

4 16 H CHASTAING C. - MARQUES C PEUGEOT 309 GTI              0.3        1 16

5 26 H LOPEZ J. - TARABAL G.   SIMCA 1000                   0.5        3 26

6 3 H FREIXAS L. - CUROS F.   BMW E30 318IS                2.0        9 3

7 6 H VIDAL R. - MORENA R.    HONDA CIVIC                  2.3       10 6

8 21 H MOREL W. - MOREL A.     LANCIA DELTA HF 16V INT      2.8       14 21

9 25 B VASSAIZ C. - DUCHENE G. ALFA ROMEO GT JUNIOR         6.0       24 25

10 12 H TRICHAUD G.-TRICHARD R. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE           1.6        8 12

11 19 H SAUMONT R. - CHAPSOUL R. ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA GTV       5.9       23 19

12 23 H FLAMAND J. - SALAT J.   MINI COOPER 1300             2.5       12 23

13 28 B BOTTASSO C. - JANELLE AS MG MGB GT                    2.7       13 28

14 18 H PARAMON G. - LAMARQUE JJ PORSCHE 924 T2               5.0       20 18

15 7 H SACCON C. - GALLANT G.  RENAULT SUPER 5 GT           2.3       11 7

16 20 H LAREPPE J. - ROBLEDILLO OPEL KADETT GTE              0.8        5 20

17 11 H SALLES J. - SALLES P.   PEUGEOT 106 XSI              2.9       15 11

18 2 H SIBELYA JC. - GABRIELLE PORSCHE 911 SC               4.3       18 2

19 15 H BRUGERE JP. - FOURCAUD A BMW 316 I COMPACT            4.7       19 15

20 8 H CAVIN A. - CAVIN M.     INNOCENTI COOPER 1300        5.1       21 8

21 14 H PILASTRE G. - SAPERAS O. BMW 320 I                    0.9        7 14

22 9 H GREFEUILLE - GREFEUILLE RENAULT CLIO 16S             3.2       16 9

23 17 H FABRE L. - DRUON C.     PORSCHE 924                  3.9       17 17

24 22 H MARCHAL B. - PEREZ Y.   OPEL ASCONA C                5.2       22 22

25 10 H SAUS S. - QUINTANA C.   MERCEDES 300 SL             45.8       26 10

26 27 B PETIT JP. - VIDAL JM.   BMW 2002 OU 318             57.0       28 27

27 29 H TRICHAUD G. - TRICHAUD C PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          52.9       27 29

28 30 B ROUMEGOUS Y. - CUMENER R PANHARD 24 CT               26.9       25 30

ABA  5 H ESTEBAN M. - FELIU O.   SEAT                      5
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